

MIMS ^{Green} अनुसूची Const. of Road from -

Balugani to Madaura

Schedule **XLV-Form No. 134**

Agreement No. - 60/SBD/MIMS - 2019-20

Name of Contractor:- **Bhola Prasad**

DIVISION

ANARA

Const. Cost :- 11161519 :-

Maint. Cost :- 1566943 :-

Total :- 1272848 :-

SUB-DIVISION

Date of Commence:- 07/01/2020

PARASI

Date of completion:- 06/01/2021

Measurement Book

2020

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const. of road from Baluganj to Malduwar in Palasi block under MMGSy					
Agency - Bhole Prasad Yadav					
At - Ganjhaile, P.O. - Kankhudia					
P.S. - Palasi, Dt. - Araria					
Agreement No. - 60/SBD/2019-20					
Date of commencement - 07-01-2020					
Intended dt. of completion - 06-01-2021					
Agreement Value - Rs 127,28,482=00					
Const. Cost - Rs 11,61,539=00					
Maint. Cost - Rs 15,66,943=00					
Mob. No. - 9304898705					
PAN - ACLPY6204B					
Date of measurement - 15/2/2020					
Work done ① Const. of reference & working benchmark etc. -					1.50 Km.
(2) Clearing & grubbing of road land etc. - all					
5	30	5.00			750 M ²
5	30	5.00			750 M ²
5	30	5.00			750 M ²
Continuation					Total 2250 M ²

C.V.

2nd on A/c bill

22
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1) Setting out work complete					
150 Km @ Rs 34989.00/Km					52483-
(V-TMB P-15/1)					
(2) clearing & grubbing of road land etc--					
0.60 Hae @ Rs 49495.70/Ha- Rs 29698=					
(V-TMB P-15/2)					
(3) Dismantling of Cement concrete etc - all.					
0.81 m ³ @ Rs 463.25/m ³ - Rs 375.00					
(V-TMB P-15/3)					
(4) Dismantling of existing 3/4 structure etc---					
30.69 m ³ @ Rs 535.82/m ³ - Rs 16444.2					
(V-TMB P-15/4)					
(5) Removing old Hume pipe 5 m @ Rs 22868/m - Rs 1143.00					
(V-TMB P-15/5)					
(6) Const. of embankment with 100 m lead etc-					
2575.0 m ³ @ Rs 153.73/m ³ - Rs 395888-					
(V-TMB P-15/6)					
(7) Const. of embankment with 1000 m lead					
64376 m ³ @ Rs 173.16/m ³ - Rs 111473-					
(V-TMB P-16/1) Continuation					

CO. 6074742

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.		95132722 Rs 5645050
(32/32) S/R/P HYSD reinforcement bar in Superstructure etc - all					
0.44 0.487 m ³ @ Rs 62185-64/m ³					273632
(V-TMB P-18/22)					
(33/33) PLV Drainage Spouts					
4 nos (V-TMB P-21/14)					
@ 525-99/No - Rs					21042
(34/34) PLV Wearing course					
etc - all Complete					
1.02 m ³ (V-TMB P-21/13)					
@ Rs 14344-29/m ³ - Rs					147752
Total B					5689292
Add-GST @ 12%					(+) Rs 682715
Add L.C. @ 1%					(+) Rs 56893
Total					6428900
less 0.05% below @ Rs					32142
less previous payment (V-1st on A/C)					(-) Rs 5091371
					13343152
					3219508
					30863722

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F -		Rs 5132722
(32/32) S/R/P HYSD reinforcement bar in Superstructure etc - all					Rs 56450502
0.44					
0.487 mtr @ Rs 62185-64/m ³					273632
(V-TMB P-18/22)					
(33/33) PLV Drainage Spouts					
4 nos (V-TMB P-21/14)					
@ 525-99/m ³ - Rs					21042
(34/34) PLV Wearing course					
etc - all Complete					
100 nos (V-TMB P-21/13)					
@ Rs 14344-29/m ³ - Rs					147752
Total B					5689292
Add-GST @ 12%				(+)	Rs 6827152
Add L.C. @ 1%				(+)	Rs 568932
Total					64289002
less 0.05% below @ Rs					32142
less previous payment (V-3st on A/C)				(-)	Rs 50913712
					13343152
					32195082
					00863722

UPON
20/12/21
SE
P. K. S.

UPON
20/12/21
AC

DAV
CET

UPON
20/12/21
P. K. S.

Continuation